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Item 1. Schedule of Investments

The schedules of investments as of the close of the reporting period are set forth below for:

ING Global Equity Dividend and Premium Opportunity Fund

The schedules are not audited.
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ING Global Equity Dividend and Premium Opportunity Fund

Shares
COMMON STOCK: 97.1%

1,311,997
3,268,563
1,042,308

420,776

179,600

130,300
500,228
370,500
361,464

273,278
203,970
231,963
216,629
610,411
140,458
192,998
297,264

132,273
156,623
884,029
1,371,992
254,210
68,109

280,804
917,404

242,100
219,100
890,900
1,573,600
583,400
9,062
473,400

450,285

937,838
455,605

Australia: 4.3%

Amcor Ltd.

Insurance Australia Group
Westfield Group

Westpac Banking Corp.

Brazil: 0.4%

Petroleo Brasileiro SA ADR

Canada: 4.9%

Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce
Shaw Communications, Inc. - Class B
Thomson Reuters Corp.

TransCanada Corp.

France: 8.1%
Alstom

BNP Paribas
Capgemini S.A.

Cie de Saint-Gobain
Gaz de France
Sanofi-Aventis
Total S.A.

Vinci S.A.

Germany: 6.8 %

Bayer AG

DaimlerChrysler AG

Deutsche Post AG

Deutsche Telekom AG

Metro AG

Muenchener Rueckversicherungs AG

Hong Kong: 1.6%
China Mobile Ltd. ADR
Israel: 1.1%

Israel Chemicals Ltd.
Japan: 8.2%

Astellas Pharma, Inc.
Canon, Inc.

Itochu Corp.

JX Holdings, Inc.
Mitsui & Co., Ltd.

NTT DoCoMo, Inc.
Sumitomo Mitsui Financial Group, Inc.

Luxembourg: 0.7 %
ArcelorMittal
Netherlands: 2.6 %
Koninklijke KPN NV
Royal Dutch Shell PLC

PORTFOLIO OF INVESTMENTS
as of May 31, 2012 (Unaudited)

Percentage
of Net
Value Assets

$ 9,540,315 1.1
10,586,560 1.2
9,205,780 1.1
8,304,344 0.9
37,636,999 4.3
3,394,440 0.4
9,092,047 1.0
9,565,284 1.1
10,183,952 1.1
14,814,127 1.7
43,655,410 4.9
7,961,767 0.9
6,535,665 0.7
7,826,443 0.9
7,710,029 0.9
12,079,893 1.4
9,567,651 1.1
8,318,069 0.9
11,936,834 1.3
71,936,351 8.1
8,395,145 1.0
7,288,148 0.8
14,654,748 1.7
13,536,253 1.5
7,332,355 0.8
8,470,957 1.0
59,677,606 6.8
14,245,187 1.6
9,476,870 1.1
9,507,150 1.1
8,742,418 1.0
9,744,447 1.1
7,977,982 0.9
8,199,676 0.9
14,456,993 1.6
13,793,250 1.6
72,421,916 8.2
6,251,060 0.7
8,869,405 1.0
14,127,925 1.6
22,997,330 2.6
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